RESOLUTION NO. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF COLUSA POLICE CHIEF TO WAIVE THE (RFP) REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCESS TO PURCHASE POLICE VEHICLES FROM HOBLIT MOTORS

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa City Council has agreed to waive the (RFP) Request for proposal process and

WHEREAS, the City has a plan to purchase police vehicles from Hoblit Motors using the state contract;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Colusa does hereby resolve that:

1. The City Council authorizes the Police Chief to purchase police vehicles from Hoblit Motors.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Colusa at a regularly scheduled meeting held on the 16th day of April 2023 by the following vote:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	
Attest:	DANIEL VACA, MAYOR
	DANIEL WACA MAYOD
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
NOES:	
AYES:	